

GAHC010003072026



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/198/2026**

BARUN BASUMATARY  
S/O SRI GAUTAM BASUMATARY ,R/O VILL. HABRUBARI, WARD NO 8, P.O.  
AND P.S. KOKRAJHAR, DIST. KOKRAJHAR, PIN 783370, ASSAM.

VERSUS

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 3 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, KOKRAJHAR, BTAD.

2:THE SECRETARY  
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL  
KOKRAJHAR  
BTAD

3:THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS CUM CHD  
FOREST DEPARTMENT  
BTC  
KOKRJARHAR  
ASSAM

4:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER  
BAKSA FOREST DIVISION  
MUSHALPUR  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MS D DAS, MR. U S BORA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, BTC,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date : --27.03.2026**

Ms. D. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

On the request of Ms. N. Choudhury, learned Standing Counsel, BTC, list the case on 01.04.2026.

The petitioner may file its rejoinder in the meantime.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**